503671877 01/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3718512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW JORDAN	01/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY AND AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE
Street Address:	206 LOUISIANA EMERGING TECHNOLOGY CENTER
City:	BATON ROUGE
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12310217	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)566-0210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 504-585-0490

Email: jason.mueller@arlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JASON P MUELLER
Address Line 1: 701 POYDRAS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4500

Address Line 4: NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3185-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LATIA K. KIMMEL
SIGNATURE:	/LaTia K. Kimmel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Original Assignment US Patent Application No 12310217 (LSU-2006-024-03) - MCJ Signed#page1.tif source=Original Assignment US Patent Application No 12310217 (LSU-2006-024-03) - MCJ Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503671877 REEL: 037622 FRAME: 0828

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I					
Ramachandran Vaidyanathan of	Residence Address:	931 Wyatt Drive Baton Rouge, LA 70810 US			
	Citizenship:	US			
Matthew Jordan of	Residence Address:	1021 Humes Avenue NE Huntsville, AL 35801 US			
	Citizenship:	US			
the below signed joint inventor(s) of record, he	reby assign to				
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY AND AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE					
a corporation having a place of business at					
206 Louisiana Emerging Technology Center Baton Rouge, LA 70803					
and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled					
"CONFIGURABLE DECODER WITH APPLICATIONS IN FPGAS"					
U.S. Application Number: 12/310,	217 Date of F	iling: March 17, 2010			
This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, including U.S. Patent No. 8,862,854, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. We hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my babelow.	nd, date of signature and	place of signature as indicated			
D ma sebandran Va	ish con at fran				

PATENT REEL: 037622 FRAME: 0829 Signature of inventor

Typed Name

Date of Signature Place of

Signature City, Country

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated

Signature of Inventor

Matthew Jordan
Typed Name

City, Country

PATENT

REEL: 037622 FRAME: 0830